State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # VGP575 of the

Board of Judges

VALLEY RACE PARK

MUTUEL CLERK GONZALEZ, MARY License # 137767

Ruling Date: 01/10/2008 Violation Date: 11/15/2007

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

309.9 LICENSE DENIED OR SUSPENDED FOR CAUSE

MARY J. GONZALEZ APPLIED FOR AND RECEIVED A TXRC LICENSE AT VALLEY GREYHOUND PARK ON 11-15-2007. MS. GONZALEZ'S CHECK FOR \$25.00 WAS RETURNED FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS.

MS. GONZALEZ, AFTER BEING DULY NOTICED VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, FAILED TO APPEAR AT A SCHEDULED HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF JUDGES AT VALLEY GREYHOUND PARK. THE HEARING WAS HELD IN ABSENTIA.

THE BOARD OF JUDGES RULE THAT MS. GONZALEZ BE FINED THE SUM OF \$50.00 AND BE REQUIRED TO PAY \$25.00, RESTITUTION FOR THE INSUFFICIENT FUNDS CHECK. THE LICENSE HELD BY MS. GONZALEZ SHALL BE SUSPENDED UNTIL THE END OF ITS TERM (11-30-2008). UPON SATISFACTORY FINANCIAL RESTITUTION OF THIS PENALTY, MS. GONZALEZ MAY APPLY TO THE BOARD OF JUDGES AT VALLEY GREYHOUND PARK FOR REINSTATEMENT.

By Order of the Board of Judges

CAL FILLMORE

BOBBY STOVALL

LEWIS JR, RANDALL L